

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 642 of 2024

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner :M/s. Manoj Tandon, Shivani Bhardwaj,
, Advocates
For the State :Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II
Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C to G.P.-
II

04/13.06.2025 As requested by learned counsel for the
opposite parties, list this case on 20.06.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk