

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 642 of 2024

Rabindra Kumar Arya **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others**Opposite parties**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
For the O.P(s) : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II
Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C to G.P.-II

05/11.07.2025 Mr. Rahul Saboo, learned State Counsel submits that necessary documents have already been forwarded to the office of Accountant General, so for speedy compliance, this Court deems it appropriate that Accountant General should be added as opposite party just to expedite the matter.

2. Accordingly, Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava has been requested to accept notice on behalf of Accountant General.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make Accountant General as opposite party no. 3 in course of the day and serve copy of the record upon learned counsel for the opposite party no. 3.

4. List this case on 08.08.2025.

5. Let the name of Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava be reflected in the cause-list on behalf of opposite party no.3 henceforth.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk