

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 642 of 2024
.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner (s) : Mrs. Neha Bhardwaj, Adv

For the O.P.(s) :Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II

.....

11/16.01.2026

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the interest has not been paid till date and on the next date she would be filing the calculation with regard to interest.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 06.02.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

16.01.2026

Amardeep/

uploaded