

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (C) No. 642 of 2024

Rabindra Kumar Arya ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the State : Mr. G. Jajodia, AC to GP-II

12/Dated: 8th May, 2026

1. As directed by this Court in order dated 05.02.202 passed in W.P. (S) No. 4941 of 2015, the interest amount has not been paid yet.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party has submitted that the concerned opposite party is in the process of calculation of the interest amount and the same shall be paid without any further delay.
3. The learned counsel has further submitted that the matter may be posted after reopening of the Court after Summer Vacation.
4. Accepting his prayer, the matter has been adjourned to be listed on **10th June, 2026** so that the compliance report be filed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

8th May, 2026
Samarth